Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. 
You asked:

1. What is the total amount spent by this local authority in each of 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 on advertising, broken down by the following categories:

·         Out-of-home advertising such as banners/billboards/posters/displays/signs etc

·         Print advertising, excluding local newspapers/publications, such as direct mail and leaflets.

·         Print advertising within local newspapers/publications

·         Film/TV/video

·         Local radio

·         Social media

·         Online advertising (recruitment)

·         Online advertising (non-recruitment)

·         Any other

2. The top 5 outlets in terms of advertising spend (in the interest of commercial sensitivity, this answer does not need to include the amount that is spent with each outlet, the list can also be randomised in order if deemed necessary.) By outlet I refer to the specific host for a piece of advertising, such as a local newspaper or advertising company.

If figures cannot be disaggregated into the requested categories, please provide a total figure for each of the requested financial years.

Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

Leicester City Council does not have one specific budget for all advertising across the Council. This information would be recorded by each individual service area as and when there was a requirement. To answer your request, each service area would have to trawl through accounts/individual invoices etc. to establish what monies had been spent and on what type of advertising for the 3-year period requested.
This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

